
2015 ASANWR Masters Championships * denotes AR adjusted time and points
Session - 2
EVENT 101 Mens/Womens Open 400m Freestyle
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 4:30.31 4:30.93 * 480 *

50m 30.03, 100m 1:02.73, 150m 1:36.26, 200m 2:10.57, 250m 2:45.30, 300m 3:20.44, 350m 3:56.16, 400m 4:30.31
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Matthew Lees 26 Rochdale SC 5:03.48 5:01.47 * 348 *

50m 32.64, 100m 1:10.46, 150m 1:49.67, 200m 2:29.14, 250m 3:08.70, 300m 3:48.09, 350m 4:26.46, 400m 5:03.48
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 4:40.83 4:33.57 * 467 *

New NW Region Record - Previously LES CHURCH, CHESTER ACADEMY, 4:43.35, set 2012
50m 32.06, 100m 1:06.91, 150m 1:41.68, 200m 2:16.81, 250m 2:52.45, 300m 3:28.00, 350m 4:04.36, 400m 4:40.83

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 4:42.60 4:32.16 * 474 *

50m 33.19, 100m 1:08.27, 150m 1:43.99, 200m 2:20.39, 250m 2:56.46, 300m 3:32.93, 350m 4:09.38, 400m 4:42.60
2. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 4:51.12 4:33.74 * 466 *

50m 32.11, 100m 1:08.21, 150m 1:44.84, 200m 2:22.53, 250m 2:59.86, 300m 3:37.68, 350m 4:15.02, 400m 4:51.12
3. Mitch Midgley-Davies 48 Blackpool Aq 4:56.22 4:40.45 * 433 *

50m 32.85, 100m 1:08.94, 150m 1:46.16, 200m 2:24.11, 250m 3:02.54, 300m 3:40.91, 350m 4:18.89, 400m 4:56.22
4. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 5:44.30 5:29.90 * 266 *

50m 38.25, 100m 1:20.81, 150m 2:05.05, 200m 2:49.11, 250m 3:33.16, 300m 4:17.02, 350m 5:00.90, 400m 5:44.30
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 4:43.69 4:24.80 * 514 *

50m 32.01, 100m 1:07.07, 150m 1:42.36, 200m 2:18.33, 250m 2:54.61, 300m 3:31.45, 350m 4:07.76, 400m 4:43.69
2. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 4:54.82 4:33.06 * 469 *

50m 33.71, 100m 1:10.22, 150m 1:47.02, 200m 2:24.12, 250m 3:01.73, 300m 3:39.61, 350m 4:17.97, 400m 4:54.82
3. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 5:00.01 4:35.59 * 456 *

50m 33.83, 100m 1:10.59, 150m 1:48.41, 200m 2:26.81, 250m 3:05.19, 300m 3:44.29, 350m 4:22.81, 400m 5:00.01
4. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 5:28.82 4:56.81 * 365 *

50m 36.03, 100m 1:16.47, 150m 1:58.23, 200m 2:40.22, 250m 3:22.49, 300m 4:04.89, 350m 4:47.44, 400m 5:28.82
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 5:00.04 4:28.35 * 494 *

New NW Region Record - Previously ANDREW PRATT, SOUTHPORT, 05:18.68, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously ANDREW PRATT, SOUTHPORT, 05:18.68, set 2014

50m 34.04, 100m 1:10.84, 150m 1:48.49, 200m 2:26.60, 250m 3:04.88, 300m 3:43.52, 350m 4:22.25, 400m 5:00.04
MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 5:03.00 4:18.10 * 556 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously GRAHAM PADGETT, WARRINGTON DOLPHIN, 05:19.44, set 2011
50m 33.65, 100m 1:10.71, 150m 1:48.85, 200m 2:27.46, 250m 3:06.34, 300m 3:45.24, 350m 4:24.46, 400m 5:03.00

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 5:36.51 4:24.08 * 519 *

50m 37.95, 100m 1:18.52, 150m 2:00.63, 200m 2:43.65, 250m 3:26.92, 300m 4:10.30, 350m 4:54.15, 400m 5:36.51
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 9:04.39 6:16.57 * 179 *

50m 58.82, 100m 2:09.26, 150m 3:19.95, 200m 4:31.40, 250m 5:42.64, 300m 6:52.31, 350m 8:00.49, 400m 9:04.39
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 4:30.31 4:30.93 * 480 *

50m 30.03, 100m 1:02.73, 150m 1:36.26, 200m 2:10.57, 250m 2:45.30, 300m 3:20.44, 350m 3:56.16, 400m 4:30.31
2. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 4:40.83 4:33.57 * 467 *

50m 32.06, 100m 1:06.91, 150m 1:41.68, 200m 2:16.81, 250m 2:52.45, 300m 3:28.00, 350m 4:04.36, 400m 4:40.83
3. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 4:42.60 4:32.16 * 474 *

50m 33.19, 100m 1:08.27, 150m 1:43.99, 200m 2:20.39, 250m 2:56.46, 300m 3:32.93, 350m 4:09.38, 400m 4:42.60
4. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 4:43.69 4:24.80 * 514 *

* Denotes new Leeds Masters record



50m 32.01, 100m 1:07.07, 150m 1:42.36, 200m 2:18.33, 250m 2:54.61, 300m 3:31.45, 350m 4:07.76, 400m 4:43.69
5. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 4:51.12 4:33.74 * 466 *

50m 32.11, 100m 1:08.21, 150m 1:44.84, 200m 2:22.53, 250m 2:59.86, 300m 3:37.68, 350m 4:15.02, 400m 4:51.12
6. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 4:54.82 4:33.06 * 469 *

50m 33.71, 100m 1:10.22, 150m 1:47.02, 200m 2:24.12, 250m 3:01.73, 300m 3:39.61, 350m 4:17.97, 400m 4:54.82
7. Mitch Midgley-Davies 48 Blackpool Aq 4:56.22 4:40.45 * 433 *

50m 32.85, 100m 1:08.94, 150m 1:46.16, 200m 2:24.11, 250m 3:02.54, 300m 3:40.91, 350m 4:18.89, 400m 4:56.22
8. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 5:00.01 4:35.59 * 456 *

50m 33.83, 100m 1:10.59, 150m 1:48.41, 200m 2:26.81, 250m 3:05.19, 300m 3:44.29, 350m 4:22.81, 400m 5:00.01
9. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 5:00.04 4:28.35 * 494 *

50m 34.04, 100m 1:10.84, 150m 1:48.49, 200m 2:26.60, 250m 3:04.88, 300m 3:43.52, 350m 4:22.25, 400m 5:00.04
10. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 5:03.00 4:18.10 * 556 *

50m 33.65, 100m 1:10.71, 150m 1:48.85, 200m 2:27.46, 250m 3:06.34, 300m 3:45.24, 350m 4:24.46, 400m 5:03.00
11. Matthew Lees 26 Rochdale SC 5:03.48 5:01.47 * 348 *

50m 32.64, 100m 1:10.46, 150m 1:49.67, 200m 2:29.14, 250m 3:08.70, 300m 3:48.09, 350m 4:26.46, 400m 5:03.48
12. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 5:28.82 4:56.81 * 365 *

50m 36.03, 100m 1:16.47, 150m 1:58.23, 200m 2:40.22, 250m 3:22.49, 300m 4:04.89, 350m 4:47.44, 400m 5:28.82
13. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 5:36.51 4:24.08 * 519 *

50m 37.95, 100m 1:18.52, 150m 2:00.63, 200m 2:43.65, 250m 3:26.92, 300m 4:10.30, 350m 4:54.15, 400m 5:36.51
14. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 5:44.30 5:29.90 * 266 *

50m 38.25, 100m 1:20.81, 150m 2:05.05, 200m 2:49.11, 250m 3:33.16, 300m 4:17.02, 350m 5:00.90, 400m 5:44.30
15. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 9:04.39 6:16.57 * 179 *

50m 58.82, 100m 2:09.26, 150m 3:19.95, 200m 4:31.40, 250m 5:42.64, 300m 6:52.31, 350m 8:00.49, 400m 9:04.39
Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 5:15.92 5:17.59 * 402 *

50m 33.72, 100m 1:11.04, 150m 1:50.39, 200m 2:30.50, 250m 3:11.10, 300m 3:52.97, 350m 4:34.72, 400m 5:15.92
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 5:01.34 4:57.33 * 490 *

50m 35.08, 100m 1:12.29, 150m 1:50.78, 200m 2:29.16, 250m 3:07.75, 300m 3:46.08, 350m 4:24.70, 400m 5:01.34
2. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 6:05.72 6:00.85 * 274 *

50m 40.56, 100m 1:25.64, 150m 2:11.83, 200m 2:58.51, 250m 3:45.90, 300m 4:32.94, 350m 5:21.19, 400m 6:05.72
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 6:39.02 6:32.29 * 213 *

50m 41.79, 100m 1:29.03, 150m 2:19.86, 200m 3:11.20, 250m 4:05.30, 300m 4:59.31, 350m 5:51.44, 400m 6:39.02
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 4:52.15 4:44.05 * 562 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously PHILIPPA RICKARD, EAST LEEDS, 04:58.36, set 2014
50m 33.15, 100m 1:09.13, 150m 1:46.16, 200m 2:24.02, 250m 3:01.57, 300m 3:39.33, 350m 4:16.49, 400m 4:52.15

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Deborah Tuck 45 Cleethorpes 5:10.91 5:00.91 * 473 *

50m 34.83, 100m 1:13.00, 150m 1:51.90, 200m 2:31.47, 250m 3:11.47, 300m 3:51.51, 350m 4:31.76, 400m 5:10.91
2. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 6:24.90 6:05.79 * 263 *

50m 40.88, 100m 1:26.22, 150m 2:15.11, 200m 3:04.58, 250m 3:54.80, 300m 4:45.76, 350m 5:36.62, 400m 6:24.90
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 5:02.05* 4:34.92 * 620 *

50m 33.26, 100m 1:11.74, 150m 1:51.19, 200m 2:30.27, 250m 3:08.34, 300m 3:47.49, 350m 4:25.44, 400m 5:02.05
WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jennifer Merritt 64 Spondon Mast 6:23.43 5:07.63 * 443 *

50m 39.93, 100m 1:26.75, 150m 2:15.39, 200m 3:05.46, 250m 3:55.04, 300m 4:45.16, 350m 5:35.08, 400m 6:23.43
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 4:52.15 4:44.05 * 562 *

50m 33.15, 100m 1:09.13, 150m 1:46.16, 200m 2:24.02, 250m 3:01.57, 300m 3:39.33, 350m 4:16.49, 400m 4:52.15
2. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 5:01.34 4:57.33 * 490 *

50m 35.08, 100m 1:12.29, 150m 1:50.78, 200m 2:29.16, 250m 3:07.75, 300m 3:46.08, 350m 4:24.70, 400m 5:01.34
3. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 5:02.05 4:34.92 * 620 *

50m 33.26, 100m 1:11.74, 150m 1:51.19, 200m 2:30.27, 250m 3:08.34, 300m 3:47.49, 350m 4:25.44, 400m 5:02.05
4. Deborah Tuck 45 Cleethorpes 5:10.91 5:00.91 * 473 *

50m 34.83, 100m 1:13.00, 150m 1:51.90, 200m 2:31.47, 250m 3:11.47, 300m 3:51.51, 350m 4:31.76, 400m 5:10.91



5. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 5:15.92 5:17.59 * 402 *
50m 33.72, 100m 1:11.04, 150m 1:50.39, 200m 2:30.50, 250m 3:11.10, 300m 3:52.97, 350m 4:34.72, 400m 5:15.92

6. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 6:05.72 6:00.85 * 274 *
50m 40.56, 100m 1:25.64, 150m 2:11.83, 200m 2:58.51, 250m 3:45.90, 300m 4:32.94, 350m 5:21.19, 400m 6:05.72

7. Jennifer Merritt 64 Spondon Mast 6:23.43 5:07.63 * 443 *
50m 39.93, 100m 1:26.75, 150m 2:15.39, 200m 3:05.46, 250m 3:55.04, 300m 4:45.16, 350m 5:35.08, 400m 6:23.43

8. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 6:24.90 6:05.79 * 263 *
50m 40.88, 100m 1:26.22, 150m 2:15.11, 200m 3:04.58, 250m 3:54.80, 300m 4:45.76, 350m 5:36.62, 400m 6:24.90

9. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 6:39.02 6:32.29 * 213 *
50m 41.79, 100m 1:29.03, 150m 2:19.86, 200m 3:11.20, 250m 4:05.30, 300m 4:59.31, 350m 5:51.44, 400m 6:39.02

EVENT 102 Mens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:06.28 1:06.47 * 444 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:07.00 1:06.17 * 450 *
2. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 1:07.28 1:06.72 * 439 *
3. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 1:09.01 1:08.15 * 411 *
4. John Maclean 27 Silver City 1:15.30 1:14.97 * 309 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 1:03.79 1:01.89 * 550 *
2. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 1:08.83 1:07.69 * 420 *
3. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 1:11.64 1:09.83 * 382 *
4. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 1:19.98 1:18.65 * 268 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 1:07.16 1:04.23 * 492 *
2. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:08.92 1:05.26 * 469 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Les Church 43 City of Ches 1:07.68 1:02.38 * 537 *
2. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 1:12.60 1:06.52 * 443 *
3. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 1:17.76 1:11.25 * 360 *
4. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:18.87 1:12.27 * 345 *
5. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:23.56 1:18.30 * 271 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:03.66* 57.98 * 669 *
2. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 1:15.14 1:08.02 * 414 *
3. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:15.26 1:07.25 * 428 *
4. Oggy East 48 Arfon Master 1:27.41 1:18.11 * 273 *
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 1:15.04 1:05.66 * 460 *
2. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:21.06 1:11.44 * 357 *
3. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 1:23.78 1:12.21 * 346 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:22.08 1:09.60 * 386 *
2. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 1:25.49 1:12.50 * 342 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 1:24.49 1:06.39 * 445 *
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 1:22.10 1:03.10 * 519 *
2. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 1:34.13 1:11.51 * 356 *
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:14.13 1:25.07 * 211 *
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:03.66 57.98 * 669 *



2. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 1:03.79 1:01.89 * 550 *
3. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:06.28 1:06.47 * 444 *
4. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:07.00 1:06.17 * 450 *
5. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 1:07.16 1:04.23 * 492 *
6. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 1:07.28 1:06.72 * 439 *
7. Les Church 43 City of Ches 1:07.68 1:02.38 * 537 *
8. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 1:08.83 1:07.69 * 420 *
9. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:08.92 1:05.26 * 469 *
10. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 1:09.01 1:08.15 * 411 *
11. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 1:11.64 1:09.83 * 382 *
12. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 1:12.60 1:06.52 * 443 *
13. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 1:15.04 1:05.66 * 460 *
14. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 1:15.14 1:08.02 * 414 *
15. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:15.26 1:07.25 * 428 *
16. John Maclean 27 Silver City 1:15.30 1:14.97 * 309 *
17. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 1:17.76 1:11.25 * 360 *
18. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:18.87 1:12.27 * 345 *
19. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 1:19.98 1:18.65 * 268 *
20. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:21.06 1:11.44 * 357 *
21. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:22.08 1:09.60 * 386 *
22. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 1:22.10 1:03.10 * 519 *
23. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:23.56 1:18.30 * 271 *
24. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 1:23.78 1:12.21 * 346 *
25. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 1:24.49 1:06.39 * 445 *
26. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 1:25.49 1:12.50 * 342 *
27. Oggy East 48 Arfon Master 1:27.41 1:18.11 * 273 *
28. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 1:34.13 1:11.51 * 356 *
29. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:14.13 1:25.07 * 211 *

EVENT 103 Womens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:10.71 1:10.88 * 540 *
2. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 1:15.04 1:15.23 * 452 *
3. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 1:16.35 1:16.54 * 429 *
4. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 1:32.30 1:32.53 * 242 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:08.22 1:07.51 * 625 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously LEANNE CLARKE, HALTON, 01:10.06, set 2012
2. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:20.15 1:20.35 * 371 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 1:20.33 1:19.45 * 383 *

New NW Region Record - Previously ANGELA JAMIESON, FLEETWOOD, 1:21.17, set 2009
2. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 1:21.69 1:20.80 * 364 *
3. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:27.25 1:26.30 * 299 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 1:28.08 1:24.19 * 322 *
2. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 1:32.45 1:29.43 * 269 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:17.46 1:13.53 * 484 *
2. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 1:23.82 1:17.06 * 420 *
3. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 1:29.90 1:22.65 * 340 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Judith Hattle 55 Carlisle Aqu 1:16.45 1:06.48 * 655 *

New NW Region Record - Previously VANESSA WEST, MACCLESFIELD, 1:40.39, set 2013
New NW All comers= Record - Previously LINDSEY GOWLAND, ETWALL, 01:22.39, set 2013

Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:08.22 1:07.51 * 625 *
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:10.71 1:10.88 * 540 *



3. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 1:15.04 1:15.23 * 452 *
4. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 1:16.35 1:16.54 * 429 *
5. Judith Hattle 55 Carlisle Aqu 1:16.45 1:06.48 * 655 *
6. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:17.46 1:13.53 * 484 *
7. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:20.15 1:20.35 * 371 *
8. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 1:20.33 1:19.45 * 383 *
9. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 1:21.69 1:20.80 * 364 *
10. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 1:23.82 1:17.06 * 420 *
11. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:27.25 1:26.30 * 299 *
12. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 1:28.08 1:24.19 * 322 *
13. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 1:29.90 1:22.65 * 340 *
14. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 1:32.30 1:32.53 * 242 *
15. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 1:32.45 1:29.43 * 269 *

EVENT 104 Mens Open 50m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 28.94 28.94 * 476 *
2. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 31.03 31.03 * 386 *
3. David Smith 22 Silver City 31.27 31.27 * 378 *
4. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 41.75 41.76 * 158 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 31.40 31.07 * 385 *
2. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 37.40 37.32 * 222 *
3. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 38.93 38.52 * 202 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time

Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 29.73 28.21 * 514 *
2. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 29.87* 28.76 * 485 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 35.39 32.88 * 325 *
2. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 38.16 35.25 * 263 *
3. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 39.21 36.22 * 243 *
4. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 46.38 43.09 * 144 *

Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Oggy East 48 Arfon Master 47.40 42.74 * 148 *
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 32.27 28.34 * 507 *

New NW Region Record - Previously MARK ASHTON, MANX MASTERS, 35.92, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously F. ROWBOTHAM, SALFORD, 33.11, set 2004

1. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 32.27 28.14 * 518 *
New NW Region Record - Previously MARK ASHTON, MANX MASTERS, 32.271, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously F. ROWBOTHAM, SALFORD, 33.11, set 2004

3. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 34.80 30.56 * 404 *
4. Mark Ashton 51 Manx Masters 35.93 31.77 * 360 *
5. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 39.77 35.17 * 265 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 32.70 28.11 * 520 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously E HODGSON, WREXHAM, 35.99, set 2003
2. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 42.86 36.84 * 231 *
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 57.78 44.19 * 133 *
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 1:05.68 40.58 * 172 *
Open Age Group - Full Results



Place Name AaD Club Time
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 28.94 28.94 * 476 *
2. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 29.73 28.21 * 514 *
3. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 29.87 28.76 * 485 *
4. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 31.03 31.03 * 386 *
5. David Smith 22 Silver City 31.27 31.27 * 378 *
6. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 31.40 31.07 * 385 *
7. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 32.27 28.34 * 507 *
7. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 32.27 28.14 * 518 *
9. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 32.70 28.11 * 520 *
10. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 34.80 30.56 * 404 *
11. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 35.39 32.88 * 325 *
12. Mark Ashton 51 Manx Masters 35.93 31.77 * 360 *
13. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 37.40 37.32 * 222 *
14. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 38.16 35.25 * 263 *
15. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 38.93 38.52 * 202 *
16. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 39.21 36.22 * 243 *
17. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 39.77 35.17 * 265 *
18. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 41.75 41.76 * 158 *
19. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 42.86 36.84 * 231 *
20. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 46.38 43.09 * 144 *
21. Oggy East 48 Arfon Master 47.40 42.74 * 148 *
22. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 57.78 44.19 * 133 *
23. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 1:05.68 40.58 * 172 *

Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long DNC
Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC

EVENT 105 Womens Open 50m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 29.59 29.70 * 647 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously STEPHANIE BLAKEBURNE, BILLINGHAM, 31.51, set 2013
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 32.32 32.44 * 497 *
3. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 33.11 33.24 * 462 *
4. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 34.50 34.63 * 408 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 35.76 35.90 * 366 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 39.23 40.02 * 264 *
2. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 39.75 40.55 * 254 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 36.02 36.02 * 363 *
2. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 44.37 43.79 * 202 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 1:08.53 1:05.31 * 60 *
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 33.45 29.77 * 643 *
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 38.45 29.82 * 640 *
2. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 47.75 35.87 * 367 *
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 29.59 29.70 * 647 *
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 32.32 32.44 * 497 *
3. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 33.11 33.24 * 462 *
4. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 33.45 29.77 * 643 *
5. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 34.50 34.63 * 408 *
6. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 35.76 35.90 * 366 *
7. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 36.02 36.02 * 363 *



8. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 38.45 29.82 * 640 *
9. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 39.23 40.02 * 264 *
10. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 39.75 40.55 * 254 *
11. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 44.37 43.79 * 202 *
12. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 47.75 35.87 * 367 *
13. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 1:08.53 1:05.31 * 60 *

EVENT 106 Mens/Womens Open 200m Butterfly
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:30.14 2:30.27 * 377 * 33.56 1:12.40 1:52.85
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 2:39.46 2:41.54 * 303 * 30.72 1:08.64 1:55.18
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 2:37.04 2:23.89 * 429 * 33.65 1:12.92 -

New NW Region Record - Previously ROB ARNOLD, TRAFFORD METRO, 2:42.78, set 2012
New NW All comers= Record - Previously ANDREW GRISTWOOD, CLEETHORPES, 02:41.48, set 2014

2. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:45.23 2:30.30 * 376 * 37.16 1:18.74 2:01.97
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 3:04.27 2:41.43 * 304 * 40.06 1:26.45 2:14.59

New NW Region Record - Previously GERRY LELLEHER, WARRINGTON DOLPHIN, 3:08.77, set 2014
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:30.14 2:30.27 * 377 * 33.56 1:12.40 1:52.85
2. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 2:37.04 2:23.89 * 429 * 33.65 1:12.92 -
3. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 2:39.46 2:41.54 * 303 * 30.72 1:08.64 1:55.18
4. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:45.23 2:30.30 * 376 * 37.16 1:18.74 2:01.97
5. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 3:04.27 2:41.43 * 304 * 40.06 1:26.45 2:14.59

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 2:33.22 2:33.27 * 489 * 32.32 1:09.79 1:50.97

New NW All comers= Record - Previously RACHEL DARBY, SOUTHPORT, 02:42.66, set 2005
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 2:33.22 2:33.27 * 489 * 32.32 1:09.79 1:50.97

EVENT 107 Mens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 56.27 56.43 * 505 * 26.97
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 57.28 57.45 * 478 * 27.54
3. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 57.97 58.14 * 461 * 27.37
4. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 1:02.62 1:02.80 * 366 * 29.48
5. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 1:13.23 1:13.44 * 229 * 34.01
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 57.28 57.21 * 484 * 27.43
2. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 57.47 57.58 * 475 * 26.90
3. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:00.49 1:00.30 * 413 * 29.77
4. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 1:03.55 1:03.67 * 351 * 30.65
5. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 1:07.35 1:07.14 * 299 * 31.95

John Maclean 27 Silver City DNC
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Nick Valentine 34 Gateshead & 59.29 58.35 * 456 * 29.16
2. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 59.92 59.46 * 431 * 28.25
3. Jonathan Giles 33 Trafford Met 1:00.05 59.27 * 435 * 28.83
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50



1. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:00.84 59.08 * 440 * 29.46
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Les Church 43 City of Ches 1:00.13 57.24 * 483 * 29.50
2. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 1:00.77 57.85 * 468 * 28.61
3. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 1:02.94 59.65 * 427 * 29.28
4. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:08.02 1:04.47 * 338 * 31.69
5. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 1:08.78 1:05.19 * 327 * 32.50
6. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:10.18 1:07.64 * 293 * 33.12
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:01.85 57.21 * 484 * 29.46
2. David Crabtree 47 Romiley Mari 1:02.63 58.53 * 452 * 29.31
3. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 1:07.94 1:03.80 * 349 * 32.06
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 1:00.02 54.59 * 557 * 28.53
2. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 1:02.70 57.36 * 480 * 30.04
3. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:07.02 1:01.66 * 387 * 31.61
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:11.77 1:04.08 * 344 * 34.71
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 1:01.71 52.72 * 619 * 29.22

New NW Region Record - Previously NEVILLE BARTON , TRAFFORD METRO, 01:02.48, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously NEVILLE BARTON , TRAFFORD METRO, 01:02.48, set 2014

2. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 1:05.41 56.33 * 507 * 31.67
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 1:16.75 56.88 * 493 * 36.52

New NW Region Record - Previously WILLIAM DALZELL, SOUTHPORT, 1:18.55, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously P. TUCKER , DARWEN, 01:17.54, set 2002

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 1:42.93 1:14.02 * 223 * 47.71
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 2:09.74 1:23.49 * 155 * 1:01.78

New NW Region Record - Previously unclaimed
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 56.27 56.43 * 505 * 26.97
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 57.28 57.45 * 478 * 27.54
2. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 57.28 57.21 * 484 * 27.43
4. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 57.47 57.58 * 475 * 26.90
5. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 57.97 58.14 * 461 * 27.37
6. Nick Valentine 34 Gateshead & 59.29 58.35 * 456 * 29.16
7. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 59.92 59.46 * 431 * 28.25
8. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 1:00.02 54.59 * 557 * 28.53
9. Jonathan Giles 33 Trafford Met 1:00.05 59.27 * 435 * 28.83
10. Les Church 43 City of Ches 1:00.13 57.24 * 483 * 29.50
11. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:00.49 1:00.30 * 413 * 29.77
12. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 1:00.77 57.85 * 468 * 28.61
13. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:00.84 59.08 * 440 * 29.46
14. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 1:01.71 52.72 * 619 * 29.22
15. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:01.85 57.21 * 484 * 29.46
16. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 1:02.62 1:02.80 * 366 * 29.48
17. David Crabtree 47 Romiley Mari 1:02.63 58.53 * 452 * 29.31
18. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 1:02.70 57.36 * 480 * 30.04
19. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 1:02.94 59.65 * 427 * 29.28
20. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 1:03.55 1:03.67 * 351 * 30.65
21. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 1:05.41 56.33 * 507 * 31.67
22. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:07.02 1:01.66 * 387 * 31.61
23. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 1:07.35 1:07.14 * 299 * 31.95



24. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 1:07.94 1:03.80 * 349 * 32.06
25. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:08.02 1:04.47 * 338 * 31.69
26. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 1:08.78 1:05.19 * 327 * 32.50
27. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:10.18 1:07.64 * 293 * 33.12
28. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:11.77 1:04.08 * 344 * 34.71
29. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 1:13.23 1:13.44 * 229 * 34.01
30. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 1:16.75 56.88 * 493 * 36.52
31. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 1:42.93 1:14.02 * 223 * 47.71
32. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 2:09.74 1:23.49 * 155 * 1:01.78

John Maclean 27 Silver City DNC
EVENT 108 Womens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:03.88 1:04.07 * 504 * 30.89
2. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:06.45 1:06.65 * 448 * 31.50
3. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 1:08.58 1:08.78 * 407 * 32.47
4. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 1:20.34 1:20.58 * 253 * 37.70
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:00.47 1:00.81 * 590 * 29.51

New NW All comers= Record - Previously LEANNE CLARKE, HALTON, 01:00.74, set 2012
2. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:12.09 1:12.30 * 351 * 33.70
3. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 1:19.06 1:19.45 * 264 * 37.84
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:19.68 1:20.04 * 258 * 38.15
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 1:28.42 1:27.81 * 196 * 41.12
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 2:03.21 1:58.89 * 78 * 49.40
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50

Claire Hughes 46 Stalybridge DNC
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:00.47 1:00.81 * 590 * 29.51
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:03.88 1:04.07 * 504 * 30.89
3. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:06.45 1:06.65 * 448 * 31.50
4. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 1:08.58 1:08.78 * 407 * 32.47
5. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:12.09 1:12.30 * 351 * 33.70
6. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 1:19.06 1:19.45 * 264 * 37.84
7. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:19.68 1:20.04 * 258 * 38.15
8. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 1:20.34 1:20.58 * 253 * 37.70
9. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 1:28.42 1:27.81 * 196 * 41.12
10. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 2:03.21 1:58.89 * 78 * 49.40

Claire Hughes 46 Stalybridge DNC
EVENT 109 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:15.98 1:16.07 * 390 * 35.28
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 1:25.60 1:25.70 * 273 * 40.17
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:18.72 1:16.79 * 379 * 37.20

Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq DNC
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 1:12.02 1:09.79 * 505 * 34.05
2. Nick Valentine 34 Gateshead & 1:13.72 1:11.39 * 472 * 35.08
3. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 1:16.51 1:14.21 * 420 * 35.12
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50



Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:29.57 1:25.98 * 270 * 40.72
2. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 1:31.29 1:26.68 * 264 * 43.32

Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:13.55* 1:09.13 * 520 * 34.27

New NW All comers= Record - Previously N. BARTON, AQUABEARS, 01:13.99, set 2000
2. Peter Jackson 49 East Leeds S 1:17.08 1:10.55 * 489 * 36.23
3. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 1:21.80 1:16.44 * 385 * 38.75
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:29.41 1:17.65 * 367 * 42.70
2. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 1:30.50 1:18.60 * 354 * 43.53
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 1:22.16 1:05.70 * 606 * 39.44
2. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 1:25.56 1:10.65 * 487 * 41.03
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 1:25.12 1:06.57 * 582 * 40.29

New NW All comers= Record - Previously T. WALKER, C OF CHESTER, 01:25.17, set 2000
2. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 1:35.25 1:11.91 * 462 * 44.29
3. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 1:36.10 1:14.30 * 419 * 45.11
4. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 2:01.85 1:32.00 * 220 * 57.55
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:21.32 1:31.59 * 223 * 1:07.10
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 1:12.02 1:09.79 * 505 * 34.05
2. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:13.55 1:09.13 * 520 * 34.27
3. Nick Valentine 34 Gateshead & 1:13.72 1:11.39 * 472 * 35.08
4. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:15.98 1:16.07 * 390 * 35.28
5. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 1:16.51 1:14.21 * 420 * 35.12
6. Peter Jackson 49 East Leeds S 1:17.08 1:10.55 * 489 * 36.23
7. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 1:18.72 1:16.79 * 379 * 37.20
8. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 1:21.80 1:16.44 * 385 * 38.75
9. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 1:22.16 1:05.70 * 606 * 39.44
10. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 1:25.12 1:06.57 * 582 * 40.29
11. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 1:25.56 1:10.65 * 487 * 41.03
12. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 1:25.60 1:25.70 * 273 * 40.17
13. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:29.41 1:17.65 * 367 * 42.70
14. Matthew Pearce 40 Leyland Barr 1:29.57 1:25.98 * 270 * 40.72
15. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 1:30.50 1:18.60 * 354 * 43.53
16. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 1:31.29 1:26.68 * 264 * 43.32
17. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 1:35.25 1:11.91 * 462 * 44.29
18. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 1:36.10 1:14.30 * 419 * 45.11
19. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 2:01.85 1:32.00 * 220 * 57.55
20. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:21.32 1:31.59 * 223 * 1:07.10

Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq DNC
Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC
Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC

EVENT 110 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:24.54 1:24.93 * 395 * 40.30
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 1:16.68 1:16.44 * 542 * 36.47

New NW All comers= Record - Previously C. NEILSON, BOBCATS, 01:20.91, set 1987
2. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 1:24.93 1:24.19 * 406 * 40.66



3. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 1:39.85 1:38.98 * 250 * 48.51
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 1:30.05 1:28.37 * 351 * 42.92

New NW Region Record - Previously JENNIFER SUTTON, WARRINGTON DOLPHINS, 1:36.07, set 2014
2. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 1:30.67 1:28.59 * 348 * 43.00
3. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:33.76 1:32.01 * 311 * 44.71
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 1:43.73 1:40.56 * 238 * 49.41
2. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 2:02.13 1:58.77 * 144 * 57.91
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 1:34.67 1:28.03 * 355 * 45.40
2. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 1:41.14 1:35.49 * 278 * 48.41
3. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 1:41.15 1:36.72 * 268 * 47.31
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 1:30.10 1:19.94 * 474 * 43.12
2. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:32.34 1:25.13 * 393 * 43.87
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Judith Hattle 55 Carlisle Aqu 1:25.69 1:11.39 * 666 * 39.07

New NW Region Record - Previously unclaimed
New NW All comers= Record - Previously LINDSEY GOWLAND, ETWALL, 01:33.78, set 2013

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 1:29.39 1:10.14 * 702 * 42.05

New NW All comers= Record - Previously JENNIFER MERRITT, SPONDON, 01:30.03, set 2011
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 1:42.67 1:16.01 * 552 * 48.07

New NW Region Record - Previously HELEN JENKINS, SOUTHPORT, 01:44.32, set 2013
New NW All comers= Record - Previously HELEN JENKINS, SOUTHPORT, 01:44.62, set 2013

2. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 1:51.11 1:20.52 * 464 * 52.42
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 1:16.68 1:16.44 * 542 * 36.47
2. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:24.54 1:24.93 * 395 * 40.30
3. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 1:24.93 1:24.19 * 406 * 40.66
4. Judith Hattle 55 Carlisle Aqu 1:25.69 1:11.39 * 666 * 39.07
5. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 1:29.39 1:10.14 * 702 * 42.05
6. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 1:30.05 1:28.37 * 351 * 42.92
7. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 1:30.10 1:19.94 * 474 * 43.12
8. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 1:30.67 1:28.59 * 348 * 43.00
9. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:32.34 1:25.13 * 393 * 43.87
10. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 1:33.76 1:32.01 * 311 * 44.71
11. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 1:34.67 1:28.03 * 355 * 45.40
12. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 1:39.85 1:38.98 * 250 * 48.51
13. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 1:41.14 1:35.49 * 278 * 48.41
14. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 1:41.15 1:36.72 * 268 * 47.31
15. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 1:42.67 1:16.01 * 552 * 48.07
16. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 1:43.73 1:40.56 * 238 * 49.41
17. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 1:51.11 1:20.52 * 464 * 52.42
18. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 2:02.13 1:58.77 * 144 * 57.91

EVENT 111 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 28.29 28.30 * 457 *
2. David Smith 22 Silver City 28.52 28.53 * 446 *
3. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 29.84 29.85 * 389 *
4. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 35.84 35.86 * 224 *

Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time



1. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 27.35 28.06 * 468 *
2. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 30.24 31.06 * 345 *
3. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 30.57 31.40 * 334 *
4. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 31.89 32.31 * 307 *
5. John Maclean 27 Silver City 32.92 33.63 * 272 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 27.46 28.17 * 463 *

New NW Region Record - Previously PHILIP ECCLES, TRAFFORD, 28.70, set 2013
New NW All comers= Record - Previously C. HOLMES, MANCHESTER, 27.67, set 1991

2. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 29.26 29.93 * 386 *
3. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 33.66 34.54 * 251 *

Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 27.40 26.58 * 551 *
2. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 27.88 27.65 * 490 *
3. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 30.86 30.16 * 377 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Graeme Atherton 40 Warrington D 27.69 26.68 * 545 *

New NW Region Record - Previously DAVID REES, STALYBRIDGE, 28.16, set 2014
2. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 29.64 28.19 * 462 *
3. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 31.39 29.67 * 396 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 31.45 28.81 * 433 *
2. Martin James Goff 47 Romiley Mari 31.82 29.44 * 406 *

Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq DQ
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 28.62 25.69 * 611 *
2. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 30.08 27.15 * 517 *
3. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 30.90 28.17 * 463 *
4. Mark Ashton 51 Manx Masters 31.21 28.31 * 456 *
5. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 33.17 29.93 * 386 *
6. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 33.88 30.89 * 351 *
7. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 34.43 31.23 * 340 *
8. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 35.19 31.41 * 334 *
9. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 37.36 33.53 * 274 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Gerald Kelleher 57 Warrington D 34.15 29.88 * 388 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time

Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu DNC
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 36.89 26.13 * 580 *
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 27.35 28.06 * 468 *
2. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 27.40 26.58 * 551 *
3. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 27.46 28.17 * 463 *
4. Graeme Atherton 40 Warrington D 27.69 26.68 * 545 *
5. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 27.88 27.65 * 490 *
6. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 28.29 28.30 * 457 *
7. David Smith 22 Silver City 28.52 28.53 * 446 *
8. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 28.62 25.69 * 611 *
9. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 29.26 29.93 * 386 *
10. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 29.64 28.19 * 462 *
11. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 29.84 29.85 * 389 *
12. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 30.08 27.15 * 517 *
13. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 30.24 31.06 * 345 *
14. Mark Riley 29 Everton Swim 30.57 31.40 * 334 *



15. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 30.86 30.16 * 377 *
16. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 30.90 28.17 * 463 *
17. Mark Ashton 51 Manx Masters 31.21 28.31 * 456 *
18. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 31.39 29.67 * 396 *
19. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 31.45 28.81 * 433 *
20. Martin James Goff 47 Romiley Mari 31.82 29.44 * 406 *
21. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 31.89 32.31 * 307 *
22. John Maclean 27 Silver City 32.92 33.63 * 272 *
23. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 33.17 29.93 * 386 *
24. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 33.66 34.54 * 251 *
25. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 33.88 30.89 * 351 *
26. Gerald Kelleher 57 Warrington D 34.15 29.88 * 388 *
27. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 34.43 31.23 * 340 *
28. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 35.19 31.41 * 334 *
29. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 35.84 35.86 * 224 *
30. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 36.89 26.13 * 580 *
31. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 37.36 33.53 * 274 *

Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu DNC
Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari DNC
Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC
Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq DQ

EVENT 112 Womens Open 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 28.95 29.02 * 592 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously STEPHANIE BLAKEBURN, BILLINGHAM, 29.63, set 2013
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 31.45 31.53 * 462 *
3. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 33.07 33.15 * 397 *
4. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 34.04 34.12 * 364 *
5. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 35.21 35.30 * 329 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 28.04 27.74 * 678 *

New NW Region Record - Previously LUCY LLOYD-ROACH, TRAFFORD, 29.50, set 2009
New NW All comers= Record - Previously LUCY LLOYD/ROACH, TRAFFORD, 29.50, set 2009

2. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 31.85 31.51 * 463 *
Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq DNC

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 36.33 35.03 * 337 *
2. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 37.24 35.89 * 313 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 30.56 29.01 * 593 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously PHILIPPA RICKARD, EAST LEEDS SC, 30.66, set 2014
2. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 51.90 49.89 * 116 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 34.71 31.97 * 443 *
2. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 39.65 36.78 * 291 *
3. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 43.05 39.65 * 232 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 38.11 31.30 * 472 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously KAREN BELLAS, CAMDEN SWISS, 41.71, set 2012
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 28.04 27.74 * 678 *
2. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 28.95 29.02 * 592 *
3. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 30.56 29.01 * 593 *
4. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 31.45 31.53 * 462 *
5. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 31.85 31.51 * 463 *
6. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 33.07 33.15 * 397 *
7. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 34.04 34.12 * 364 *
8. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 34.71 31.97 * 443 *



9. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 35.21 35.30 * 329 *
10. Katarzyna Kasza 31 Atherton and 36.33 35.03 * 337 *
11. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 37.24 35.89 * 313 *
12. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 38.11 31.30 * 472 *
13. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 39.65 36.78 * 291 *
14. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 43.05 39.65 * 232 *
15. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 51.90 49.89 * 116 *

Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq DNC
EVENT 113 Mens/Womens Open 200m Backstroke
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 2:22.21 2:22.52 * 412 * 33.00 1:08.77 1:45.58
2. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:29.01 2:29.34 * 358 * 35.95 1:13.61 1:51.53
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 2:34.92 2:18.58 * 448 * 35.41 1:14.08 1:54.54
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 2:34.38 2:10.37 * 539 * 36.40 1:14.71 1:54.91

New NW All comers= Record - Previously ANDREW PRATT, SOUTHPORT, 03:00.99, set 2014
2. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:55.07 2:27.84 * 369 * 41.74 1:26.16 2:10.75

New NW Region Record - Previously ANDREW PRATT, SOUTHPORT, 03:00.99, set 2014
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:19.31 2:26.58 * 379 * 47.47 1:37.34 2:27.93
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 4:38.54 3:01.38 * 200 * 1:07.68 2:17.73 3:28.96
MENS 80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150

Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches DQ
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 2:22.21 2:22.52 * 412 * 33.00 1:08.77 1:45.58
2. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:29.01 2:29.34 * 358 * 35.95 1:13.61 1:51.53
3. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 2:34.38 2:10.37 * 539 * 36.40 1:14.71 1:54.91
4. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 2:34.92 2:18.58 * 448 * 35.41 1:14.08 1:54.54
5. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:55.07 2:27.84 * 369 * 41.74 1:26.16 2:10.75
6. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:19.31 2:26.58 * 379 * 47.47 1:37.34 2:27.93
7. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 4:38.54 3:01.38 * 200 * 1:07.68 2:17.73 3:28.96

Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches DQ
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 2:26.52 2:26.77 * 546 * 35.52 1:12.64 1:49.73

New NW Region Record - Previously JOANNE GRIME, HORWICH LEIS, 2:31.40, set 2012
New NW All comers= Record - Previously CAROL THAIN, HEART OF MID, 02:26.97, set 2013

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 2:47.69 2:46.71 * 373 * 38.61 1:20.35 2:04.80

New NW Region Record - Previously unclaimed
New NW All comers= Record - Previously unclaimed

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 3:34.15 2:33.60 * 477 * 51.21 1:44.20 2:39.52
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 2:26.52 2:26.77 * 546 * 35.52 1:12.64 1:49.73
2. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 2:47.69 2:46.71 * 373 * 38.61 1:20.35 2:04.80
3. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 3:34.15 2:33.60 * 477 * 51.21 1:44.20 2:39.52

EVENT 120 Womens Open 200m Medley Team
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 160 160+ Trafford Met 2:19.95 39.82 1:20.99 1:50.33

EVENT 123 Mens Open 200m Medley Team



072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

Stalybridge SC 072+ Stalybridge DNC
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Romiley Marina 120 120+ Romiley Mari 2:04.74 31.33 1:05.47 1:36.86
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Warrington Dolphins 160+ Warr'ton Dol 1:58.83 30.19 1:04.47 1:32.27
2. Trafford Metro 160 160+ Trafford Met 2:08.83 33.58 1:13.87 1:41.61
3. Blackpool Aq 160 160+ Blackpool Aq 2:20.92 38.79 1:09.59 1:52.99
200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met 2:10.19 36.66 1:12.56 1:32.73

EVENT 127 Mens/Womens Open 200m Medley Team
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

Stalybridge SC 072+ Stalybridge DNC
100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 100 100+ Trafford Met 2:13.30 35.43 1:10.04 1:42.55
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Silver City 120 120+ Silver City 2:14.25 36.58 1:12.97 1:42.80
2. Blackpool Aq 120 120+ Blackpool Aq 2:15.13 35.64 1:12.48 1:42.80

EVENT 201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:08.37 2:09.01 * 456 * 30.91 1:04.00 1:36.39
2. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 2:50.27 2:51.11 * 195 * 34.90 1:16.71 2:04.08
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 2:05.04 2:02.57 * 532 * 28.84 59.83 1:32.20
2. Matthew Lees 26 Rochdale SC 2:17.68 2:16.98 * 381 * 30.70 1:05.92 1:42.40
3. John Maclean 27 Silver City 2:19.84 2:17.99 * 373 * 32.70 1:07.71 1:43.46
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 2:13.63 2:09.75 * 449 * 22.48 1:02.37 1:37.62
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City DNC

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 2:11.96 2:04.77 * 505 * 29.47 1:02.28 1:36.50
2. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 2:17.50 2:09.56 * 451 * 32.20 1:06.72 1:41.81
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Mitch Midgley-Davies 48 Blackpool Aq 2:20.82 2:09.55 * 451 * 32.90 1:08.29 1:44.65
2. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 2:36.24 2:25.32 * 319 * 35.01 1:15.04 1:56.06
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:20.74 2:06.92 * 479 * 33.17 1:09.21 1:45.51
2. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 2:33.56 2:15.25 * 396 * 34.41 1:13.64 1:54.46
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:24.59 2:06.25 * 487 * 33.43 1:10.25 1:47.38

New NW Region Record - Previously GRAHAM PEARSON, CARLISLE, 2:34.80, set 2009
New NW All comers= Record - Previously G. PADGETT, WARRINGTON DOLPHIN, 02:27.22, set 2002

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 2:22.44 1:58.59 * 588 * 32.78 1:08.30 1:45.67

New NW All comers= Record - Previously GRAHAM PADGETT, WARRINGTON DOLPHIN, 02:33.32, set 2011
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results



Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 2:40.62 2:02.47 * 534 * 37.12 1:17.34 1:59.24
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 3:47.21 2:35.87 * 259 * 1:49.42 2:51.41 3:47.21
2. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 4:23.39 2:54.96 * 183 * 58.33 2:06.47 3:15.96
MENS 80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 4:49.91 2:58.11 * 173 * 1:04.58 2:16.84 3:33.27
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 2:05.04 2:02.57 * 532 * 28.84 59.83 1:32.20
2. David Smith 22 Silver City 2:08.37 2:09.01 * 456 * 30.91 1:04.00 1:36.39
3. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 2:11.96 2:04.77 * 505 * 29.47 1:02.28 1:36.50
4. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 2:13.63 2:09.75 * 449 * 22.48 1:02.37 1:37.62
5. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 2:17.50 2:09.56 * 451 * 32.20 1:06.72 1:41.81
6. Matthew Lees 26 Rochdale SC 2:17.68 2:16.98 * 381 * 30.70 1:05.92 1:42.40
7. John Maclean 27 Silver City 2:19.84 2:17.99 * 373 * 32.70 1:07.71 1:43.46
8. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:20.74 2:06.92 * 479 * 33.17 1:09.21 1:45.51
9. Mitch Midgley-Davies 48 Blackpool Aq 2:20.82 2:09.55 * 451 * 32.90 1:08.29 1:44.65
10. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 2:22.44 1:58.59 * 588 * 32.78 1:08.30 1:45.67
11. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:24.59 2:06.25 * 487 * 33.43 1:10.25 1:47.38
12. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 2:33.56 2:15.25 * 396 * 34.41 1:13.64 1:54.46
13. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 2:36.24 2:25.32 * 319 * 35.01 1:15.04 1:56.06
14. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 2:40.62 2:02.47 * 534 * 37.12 1:17.34 1:59.24
15. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 2:50.27 2:51.11 * 195 * 34.90 1:16.71 2:04.08
16. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 3:47.21 2:35.87 * 259 * 1:49.42 2:51.41 3:47.21
17. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 4:23.39 2:54.96 * 183 * 58.33 2:06.47 3:15.96
18. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 4:49.91 2:58.11 * 173 * 1:04.58 2:16.84 3:33.27

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City DNC

WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 2:28.59 2:28.88 * 416 * 34.10 1:11.47 1:50.03
2. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 2:31.17 2:31.47 * 395 * 33.48 1:10.81 1:50.46
3. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 2:56.34 2:56.69 * 249 * 37.69 1:21.03 2:07.08
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 2:08.82 2:05.58 * 693 * 30.10 1:02.99 1:36.33

New NW All comers= Record - Previously D. HAMILTON, BLACKPOOL, 02:14.95, set 1996
2. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 2:23.96 2:21.67 * 483 * 33.61 1:10.35 1:47.31
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 3:25.29 3:19.16 * 173 * 47.33 1:40.72 2:35.60
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 2:20.95 2:14.55 * 564 * 31.03 1:06.35 1:43.41
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Deborah Tuck 45 Cleethorpes 2:30.12 2:22.63 * 473 * 33.80 1:11.46 1:50.72
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 2:08.82 2:05.58 * 693 * 30.10 1:02.99 1:36.33
2. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 2:20.95 2:14.55 * 564 * 31.03 1:06.35 1:43.41
3. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 2:23.96 2:21.67 * 483 * 33.61 1:10.35 1:47.31
4. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 2:28.59 2:28.88 * 416 * 34.10 1:11.47 1:50.03
5. Deborah Tuck 45 Cleethorpes 2:30.12 2:22.63 * 473 * 33.80 1:11.46 1:50.72
6. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 2:31.17 2:31.47 * 395 * 33.48 1:10.81 1:50.46
7. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 2:56.34 2:56.69 * 249 * 37.69 1:21.03 2:07.08
8. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 3:25.29 3:19.16 * 173 * 47.33 1:40.72 2:35.60

EVENT 202 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 37.46 37.36 * 458 *



New NW Region Record - Previously GEORGINA GARDNER STOCK, CHESTER ACADEMY, 37.55, set 2013
New NW All comers= Record - Previously ELIZABETH BENTLEY, CITY OF SHEFFIELD, 37.54, set 2013

2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 37.67 37.57 * 450 *
3. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 43.49 43.37 * 292 *
4. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 48.47 48.34 * 211 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 35.45 35.11 * 551 *
2. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 35.51 35.17 * 549 *
3. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 47.13 46.39 * 239 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 41.72 39.90 * 376 *
2. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 42.38 40.94 * 348 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 46.81 44.36 * 273 *
2. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 54.48 51.79 * 171 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 44.19 40.70 * 354 *
2. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 47.31 44.37 * 273 *
3. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 1:06.98 1:02.30 * 98 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 41.62 37.11 * 467 *
2. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 42.00 38.47 * 419 *
3. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 43.20 38.51 * 418 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 40.14 31.67 * 752 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously JENNIFER MERRITT, SPONDON, 41.34, set 2011
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 50.34 36.13 * 506 *
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 35.45 35.11 * 551 *
2. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 35.51 35.17 * 549 *
3. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 37.46 37.36 * 458 *
4. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 37.67 37.57 * 450 *
5. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 40.14 31.67 * 752 *
6. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 41.62 37.11 * 467 *
7. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 41.72 39.90 * 376 *
8. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 42.00 38.47 * 419 *
9. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 42.38 40.94 * 348 *
10. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 43.20 38.51 * 418 *
11. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 43.49 43.37 * 292 *
12. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 44.19 40.70 * 354 *
13. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 46.81 44.36 * 273 *
14. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 47.13 46.39 * 239 *
15. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 47.31 44.37 * 273 *
16. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 48.47 48.34 * 211 *
17. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 50.34 36.13 * 506 *
18. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 54.48 51.79 * 171 *
19. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 1:06.98 1:02.30 * 98 *

EVENT 203 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 33.93 34.02 * 408 *
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 34.89 34.99 * 375 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 32.95 33.07 * 445 *



2. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 35.02 35.07 * 373 *
3. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 36.45 36.50 * 331 *

Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge DNC
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 34.44 34.42 * 394 *
2. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 34.74 34.55 * 390 *
3. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 39.94 39.92 * 253 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 32.47* 31.87 * 497 *

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long 37.51 35.89 * 348 *
2. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 40.54 38.42 * 283 *
3. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 41.30 39.33 * 264 *
4. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 42.27 40.06 * 250 *

Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 33.13* 31.24 * 528 *
2. Peter Jackson 49 East Leeds S 34.78 32.08 * 487 *
3. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 37.29 34.98 * 376 *
4. Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq 52.09 48.32 * 142 *
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 33.76 30.56 * 564 *

New NW Region Record - Previously CRAIG HEGGIE, COPELAND, 34.54, set 2012
New NW All comers= Record - Previously N. BARTON, AQUABEARS, 33.94, set 2004

2. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 37.11 33.59 * 424 *
3. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 39.59 36.07 * 343 *
4. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 41.40 37.72 * 299 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 40.75 36.11 * 341 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 38.23 31.58 * 511 *
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 37.74 30.52 * 566 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously T. WALKER, C OF CHESTER, 40.02, set 2000
2. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 42.52 34.01 * 409 *
3. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 58.17 45.45 * 171 *
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 1:30.43 57.09 * 86 *
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 32.47 31.87 * 497 *
2. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 32.95 33.07 * 445 *
3. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 33.13 31.24 * 528 *
4. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 33.76 30.56 * 564 *
5. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 33.93 34.02 * 408 *
6. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 34.44 34.42 * 394 *
7. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 34.74 34.55 * 390 *
8. Peter Jackson 49 East Leeds S 34.78 32.08 * 487 *
9. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 34.89 34.99 * 375 *
10. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 35.02 35.07 * 373 *
11. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 36.45 36.50 * 331 *
12. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 37.11 33.59 * 424 *
13. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 37.29 34.98 * 376 *
14. Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long 37.51 35.89 * 348 *
15. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 37.74 30.52 * 566 *



16. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 38.23 31.58 * 511 *
17. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 39.59 36.07 * 343 *
18. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 39.94 39.92 * 253 *
19. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 40.54 38.42 * 283 *
20. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 40.75 36.11 * 341 *
21. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 41.30 39.33 * 264 *
22. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 41.40 37.72 * 299 *
23. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 42.27 40.06 * 250 *
24. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 42.52 34.01 * 409 *
25. Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq 52.09 48.32 * 142 *
26. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 58.17 45.45 * 171 *
27. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 1:30.43 57.09 * 86 *

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge DNC
Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC

EVENT 204 Womens Open 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 1:04.70 1:04.72 * 621 * 31.25

New NW All comers= Record - Previously CHERYL WILSON, CHESHIRE ADADEMY, 01:06.01, set 2013
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:09.61 1:09.63 * 499 * 33.33
3. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:14.98 1:15.00 * 399 * 36.47
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:15.64 1:15.66 * 388 * 36.45
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 1:18.50 1:17.70 * 359 * 37.88
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 2:39.60 2:33.27 * 46 * 1:14.03
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 1:29.91 1:06.96 * 561 * 44.62

New NW Region Record - Previously HELEN JENKINS, SOUTHPORT, 1:37.89, set 2014
New NW All comers= Record - Previously PAT JACKSON, EAST ANGLIAN, 01:36.94, set 2013

2. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 1:40.64 1:12.68 * 438 * 49.10
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 1:04.70 1:04.72 * 621 * 31.25
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 1:09.61 1:09.63 * 499 * 33.33
3. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 1:14.98 1:15.00 * 399 * 36.47
4. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 1:15.64 1:15.66 * 388 * 36.45
5. Sara Lang 35 Southport SC 1:18.50 1:17.70 * 359 * 37.88
6. Rachel Barton 67 Trafford Met 1:29.91 1:06.96 * 561 * 44.62
7. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 1:40.64 1:12.68 * 438 * 49.10
8. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 2:39.60 2:33.27 * 46 * 1:14.03

EVENT 205 Mens Open 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 1:02.13 1:02.43 * 481 * 29.93
2. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:07.52 1:07.84 * 375 * 32.72
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50

Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 1:20.53 1:17.13 * 255 * 38.80
2. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:26.47 1:22.24 * 210 * 41.65
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:07.36* 1:03.59 * 455 * 33.42

New NW All comers= Record - Previously ALEC JOHNSON, TRAFFORD METRO, 01:09.69, set 2009
2. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:11.92 1:06.31 * 402 * 34.82



3. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:12.48 1:06.27 * 402 * 35.25
4. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 1:35.26 1:29.25 * 164 * 44.85
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:20.51 1:12.99 * 301 * 38.48
2. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 1:29.06 1:18.63 * 241 * 44.83
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 1:10.95 1:01.51 * 503 * 34.54

New NW All comers= Record - Previously STEVE WESTON, GLOUCESTER, 01:19.13, set 2012
2. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:21.99 1:11.08 * 326 * 40.34

New NW Region Record - Previously COLIN THOMPSON, CITY OF LIVERPOOL, 1:23.69, set 2010
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 1:28.46 1:12.48 * 307 * 41.88

Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu DNC
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 1:43.86 1:14.09 * 288 * 47.64
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:09.48 1:27.30 * 176 * 1:04.11
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 2:35.29 1:37.50 * 126 * 1:15.64

New NW Region Record - Previously unclaimed
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 1:02.13 1:02.43 * 481 * 29.93
2. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:07.36 1:03.59 * 455 * 33.42
3. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 1:07.52 1:07.84 * 375 * 32.72
4. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 1:10.95 1:01.51 * 503 * 34.54
5. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:11.92 1:06.31 * 402 * 34.82
6. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:12.48 1:06.27 * 402 * 35.25
7. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 1:20.51 1:12.99 * 301 * 38.48
8. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 1:20.53 1:17.13 * 255 * 38.80
9. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:21.99 1:11.08 * 326 * 40.34
10. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 1:26.47 1:22.24 * 210 * 41.65
11. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 1:28.46 1:12.48 * 307 * 41.88
12. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 1:29.06 1:18.63 * 241 * 44.83
13. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 1:35.26 1:29.25 * 164 * 44.85
14. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 1:43.86 1:14.09 * 288 * 47.64
15. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 2:09.48 1:27.30 * 176 * 1:04.11
16. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 2:35.29 1:37.50 * 126 * 1:15.64

Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu DNC
Paul Barnard 34 Trafford Met DNC

EVENT 206 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 2:29.38 2:29.96 * 390 * 30.27 1:06.77 1:55.18
2. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 2:35.42 2:36.03 * 346 * 31.73 1:10.30 1:58.70
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 2:21.11 2:20.17 * 478 * 30.01 1:07.61 1:47.88
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 2:54.79 2:42.90 * 304 * 36.92 1:26.39 2:14.20
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 2:39.66 2:22.78 * 452 * - - 2:02.40
2. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:44.41 2:28.15 * 405 * 35.38 1:19.37 2:07.76
3. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 2:50.98 2:30.46 * 386 * 36.67 1:22.58 2:12.43
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150



1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:53.08 2:31.00 * 382 * 39.96 1:26.14 2:15.95
New NW Region Record - Previously DAVID JOHN RANDALL, TRAFFORD METRO, 3:11.41, set 2011
New NW All comers= Record - Previously DAVID JOHN RANDALL, TRAFFORD METRO, 03:11.41, set 2011

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 2:43.29 2:15.68 * 527 * 35.51 1:18.89 2:06.63

New NW All comers= Record - Previously GRAHAM PADGETT, WARRINGTON DOLPHIN, 02:54.83, set 2011
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:03.82 2:18.06 * 500 * 40.81 1:28.37 2:21.81
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Chris Ferguson 33 Silver City 2:21.11 2:20.17 * 478 * 30.01 1:07.61 1:47.88
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 2:29.38 2:29.96 * 390 * 30.27 1:06.77 1:55.18
3. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 2:35.42 2:36.03 * 346 * 31.73 1:10.30 1:58.70
4. Stephen Bottomley 52 Borough of K 2:39.66 2:22.78 * 452 * - - 2:02.40
5. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 2:43.29 2:15.68 * 527 * 35.51 1:18.89 2:06.63
6. Andrew Gristwood 51 Cleethorpes 2:44.41 2:28.15 * 405 * 35.38 1:19.37 2:07.76
7. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 2:50.98 2:30.46 * 386 * 36.67 1:22.58 2:12.43
8. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 2:53.08 2:31.00 * 382 * 39.96 1:26.14 2:15.95
9. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 2:54.79 2:42.90 * 304 * 36.92 1:26.39 2:14.20
10. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:03.82 2:18.06 * 500 * 40.81 1:28.37 2:21.81
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 2:45.73 2:47.09 * 400 * 36.76 1:21.89 2:07.56
WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 2:53.57 2:55.50 * 345 * 37.37 1:23.56 2:13.08
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 3:35.78 3:36.73 * 183 * 49.37 1:44.94 2:43.28
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 2:40.26* 2:35.23 * 499 * 32.49 1:14.78 2:04.49
2. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 3:14.42 3:08.32 * 279 * 41.22 1:33.78 2:27.48
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 3:21.22 3:08.78 * 277 * 41.42 1:35.13 2:29.52
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Julie HOYLE 53 East Leeds S 2:40.04* 2:23.09 * 638 * 33.47 1:14.85 2:03.88

New NW All comers= Record - Previously HELEN JENKINS, SOUTHPORT SC, 03:35.26, set 2005
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Julie HOYLE 53 East Leeds S 2:40.04 2:23.09 * 638 * 33.47 1:14.85 2:03.88
2. Philippa Rickard 44 East Leeds S 2:40.26 2:35.23 * 499 * 32.49 1:14.78 2:04.49
3. Sarah Roberts 27 Manchester T 2:45.73 2:47.09 * 400 * 36.76 1:21.89 2:07.56
4. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 2:53.57 2:55.50 * 345 * 37.37 1:23.56 2:13.08
5. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 3:14.42 3:08.32 * 279 * 41.22 1:33.78 2:27.48
6. Becky Kirby 48 Trafford Met 3:21.22 3:08.78 * 277 * 41.42 1:35.13 2:29.52
7. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 3:35.78 3:36.73 * 183 * 49.37 1:44.94 2:43.28

EVENT 207 Womens Open 100m Butterfly
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:04.67 1:04.68 * 616 * 30.35
2. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 1:08.72 1:08.87 * 510 * 32.16
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:16.94 1:12.65 * 435 * 34.71
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 1:15.74* 1:07.50 * 542 * 34.54
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50



1. Rachael Keir 29 Silver City 1:04.67 1:04.68 * 616 * 30.35
2. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 1:08.72 1:08.87 * 510 * 32.16
3. Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S 1:15.74 1:07.50 * 542 * 34.54
4. Helen Sadler 45 Trafford Met 1:16.94 1:12.65 * 435 * 34.71

EVENT 208 Mens Open 100m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. David Smith 22 Silver City 1:02.34 1:02.29 * 471 * 29.46
2. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 1:12.03 1:11.97 * 305 * 31.51
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 1:12.00 1:12.07 * 304 * 32.15
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:07.71 1:05.32 * 408 * 31.99
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Graeme Atherton 40 Warrington D 1:02.01 59.30 * 546 * 29.20

New NW Region Record - Previously CLIVE ROBERTS, CITY OF CHESTER, 1:04.87, set 2009
New NW All comers= Record - Previously C. GODDARD, BORO OF BURNLEY, 01:03.54, set 2011

2. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 1:07.98 1:04.44 * 425 * 30.84
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:06.32* 1:02.02 * 477 * 31.47
2. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:11.39 1:05.41 * 407 * 33.34
3. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:14.84 1:08.95 * 347 * 34.46
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 1:06.96 1:01.00 * 501 * 30.96
2. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 1:09.34 1:02.37 * 469 * 31.96
3. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 1:28.22 1:18.20 * 238 * 39.04
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:28.93 1:18.20 * 238 * 40.45
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. Graeme Atherton 40 Warrington D 1:02.01 59.30 * 546 * 29.20
2. David Smith 22 Silver City 1:02.34 1:02.29 * 471 * 29.46
3. Paul Clemence 45 East Leeds S 1:06.32 1:02.02 * 477 * 31.47
4. Clive Roberts 50 City of Ches 1:06.96 1:01.00 * 501 * 30.96
5. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 1:07.71 1:05.32 * 408 * 31.99
6. Paul Frith 42 Warrington D 1:07.98 1:04.44 * 425 * 30.84
7. Russell Mason 52 Warrington D 1:09.34 1:02.37 * 469 * 31.96
8. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 1:11.39 1:05.41 * 407 * 33.34
9. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 1:12.00 1:12.07 * 304 * 32.15
10. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 1:12.03 1:11.97 * 305 * 31.51
11. Andrew Cox 48 Blackpool Aq 1:14.84 1:08.95 * 347 * 34.46
12. Jeroen Peters 54 Glossop SC 1:28.22 1:18.20 * 238 * 39.04
13. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 1:28.93 1:18.20 * 238 * 40.45

EVENT 209 Womens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 27.75 27.75 * 587 *
2. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 28.94 28.94 * 517 *
3. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 29.50 29.50 * 488 *
4. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 30.00 30.00 * 464 *
5. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 30.67 30.67 * 435 *
6. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 32.60 32.60 * 362 *
7. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 36.95 36.95 * 248 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 26.24 26.20 * 697 *

New NW Region Record - Previously LEANNE CLARKE, HALTON, 27.41, set 2012
New NW All comers= Record - Previously LEANNE CLARKE, HALTON, 27.41, set 2012



2. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 31.71 31.71 * 393 *
3. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 36.52 36.43 * 259 *
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 35.40 35.35 * 284 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 36.04 35.89 * 271 *
2. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 37.29 37.20 * 243 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 35.33 34.22 * 313 *
2. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 47.81 46.81 * 122 *
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 31.23 29.20 * 504 *
2. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 36.46 34.09 * 316 *

Claire Hughes 46 Stalybridge DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time

Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 35.18 29.57 * 485 *

New NW All comers= Record - Previously S. BRAMHAM, SOUTHPORT, 35.67, set 1998
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Emma Gage 26 Trafford Met 26.24 26.20 * 697 *
2. Victoria Hevey 22 Loughborough 27.75 27.75 * 587 *
3. Melanie Rowland 20 Bebington SC 28.94 28.94 * 517 *
4. Louisa Zolkiewski 22 Trafford Met 29.50 29.50 * 488 *
5. Kristy Davis 21 East Leeds 30.00 30.00 * 464 *
6. Kathryn Judkins 19 Stalybridge 30.67 30.67 * 435 *
7. Dianne Fraser 49 Silver City 31.23 29.20 * 504 *
8. Victoria Crawford 25 Blackpool Aq 31.71 31.71 * 393 *
9. Sarah Hoye 23 Trafford Met 32.60 32.60 * 362 *
10. Sally Shields 61 Borough of K 35.18 29.57 * 485 *
11. Emma Bisset 44 Trafford Met 35.33 34.22 * 313 *
12. Holly Gordon 31 Trafford Met 35.40 35.35 * 284 *
13. Claire Preston 37 Arfon Master 36.04 35.89 * 271 *
14. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 36.46 34.09 * 316 *
15. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 36.52 36.43 * 259 *
16. Louise Anderson 24 Blackpool Aq 36.95 36.95 * 248 *
17. Ann-Marie Blowman 36 Hull Masters 37.29 37.20 * 243 *
18. Becky Toal 42 Northern Wav 47.81 46.81 * 122 *

Julie Hoyle 53 East Leeds S DNC
Claire Hughes 46 Stalybridge DNC

EVENT 210 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 26.00 25.97 * 477 *
2. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 26.56 26.53 * 447 *
3. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 27.22 27.18 * 416 *
4. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 27.41 27.37 * 408 *
5. David Smith 22 Silver City 27.55 27.51 * 401 *
6. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 30.20 30.16 * 304 *
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 26.09 26.07 * 472 *
2. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 26.54 26.47 * 451 *
3. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 27.20 27.07 * 421 *
4. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 28.86 28.84 * 348 *
5. John Maclean 27 Silver City 29.43 29.39 * 329 *
6. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 29.84 29.69 * 319 *



30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 25.89 25.69 * 493 *
2. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 26.82 26.52 * 448 *
3. Jonathan Giles 33 Trafford Met 27.52 26.99 * 425 *
4. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 28.06 27.64 * 396 *
5. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 31.62 31.37 * 270 *
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 24.17 23.38 * 654 *
2. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 25.08 23.91 * 611 *

New NW Region Record - Previously TREVEO ELAND, WARRINGTON DOLPHINS, 25.10, set 2014
3. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 27.73 26.57 * 445 *
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 27.13 25.38 * 511 *
2. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 28.28 26.34 * 457 *
3. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 29.51 27.48 * 403 *
4. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 30.28 28.20 * 373 *
5. Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long 34.64 32.56 * 242 *

Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. David Crabtree 47 Romiley Mari 27.65 25.40 * 510 *
2. Martin James Goff 47 Romiley Mari 29.55 27.14 * 418 *
3. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 29.60 27.31 * 410 *
4. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 30.27 27.55 * 400 *
5. Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq 41.01 37.50 * 158 *
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 26.87 23.99 * 605 *
2. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 28.12 25.35 * 513 *
3. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 30.15 27.31 * 410 *
4. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 32.16 28.71 * 353 *
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Gerald Kelleher 57 Warrington D 32.05 27.99 * 381 *
2. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 34.18 30.19 * 304 *
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 28.78 24.48 * 570 *
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 55.54 44.43 * 95 *
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 31.60 23.51 * 643 *
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 43.53 31.45 * 268 *
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 59.59 38.76 * 143 *

New NW Region Record - Previously unclaimed
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Chris Knee 36 East Leeds S 24.17 23.38 * 654 *
2. Trevor Eland 39 Warrington D 25.08 23.91 * 611 *
3. Craig Ward 30 Trafford Met 25.89 25.69 * 493 *
4. George Morreal 23 Stalybridge 26.00 25.97 * 477 *
5. Iain Hodgson 26 Darlington S 26.09 26.07 * 472 *
6. Paolo Fraccaro 28 City of Manc 26.54 26.47 * 451 *
7. Joe Keeley 22 Trafford Met 26.56 26.53 * 447 *
8. Mike Rushton 31 Stalybridge 26.82 26.52 * 448 *



9. Alec Johnson 53 Trafford Met 26.87 23.99 * 605 *
10. Peter Wilmot 43 Blackpool Aq 27.13 25.38 * 511 *
11. Bobby Moss 29 Blackpool Aq 27.20 27.07 * 421 *
12. Ryan Manchester 21 City of Manc 27.22 27.18 * 416 *
13. Charlie Hughes 20 Romiley Mari 27.41 27.37 * 408 *
14. Jonathan Giles 33 Trafford Met 27.52 26.99 * 425 *
15. David Smith 22 Silver City 27.55 27.51 * 401 *
16. David Crabtree 47 Romiley Mari 27.65 25.40 * 510 *
17. Andrew Wheeler 38 Silver City 27.73 26.57 * 445 *
18. Neil Ryan 32 Romiley Mari 28.06 27.64 * 396 *
19. Andrew Bennett 51 Warrington D 28.12 25.35 * 513 *
20. Dan Chadderton 44 Trafford Met 28.28 26.34 * 457 *
21. Neville Barton 61 Trafford Met 28.78 24.48 * 570 *
22. Robert Sexton 26 Stalybridge 28.86 28.84 * 348 *
23. John Maclean 27 Silver City 29.43 29.39 * 329 *
24. Jason Brierley 44 Blackpool Aq 29.51 27.48 * 403 *
25. Martin James Goff 47 Romiley Mari 29.55 27.14 * 418 *
26. Michael Boyle 46 Trafford Met 29.60 27.31 * 410 *
27. Adam Caton 29 Silver City 29.84 29.69 * 319 *
28. Paul Gibson 50 Carlisle Aqu 30.15 27.31 * 410 *
29. Iwan Morgan 24 Arfon Master 30.20 30.16 * 304 *
30. Stuart Hoyle 49 East Leeds S 30.27 27.55 * 400 *
31. Euan Henderson 44 Trafford Met 30.28 28.20 * 373 *
32. Neil Mackinnon 74 Trafford Met 31.60 23.51 * 643 *
33. Scott Gauld 30 Silver City 31.62 31.37 * 270 *
34. Gerald Kelleher 57 Warrington D 32.05 27.99 * 381 *
35. Phil Thomas 53 Manchester T 32.16 28.71 * 353 *
36. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 34.18 30.19 * 304 *
37. Simon Hall 42 Barrow Long 34.64 32.56 * 242 *
38. Robert Hudson 48 Blackpool Aq 41.01 37.50 * 158 *
39. Keith Leary 76 Blackpool Aq 43.53 31.45 * 268 *
40. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 55.54 44.43 * 95 *
41. Brian Shenstone 82 City of Ches 59.59 38.76 * 143 *

Davd Rees 42 Stalybridge DNC
EVENT 211 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 2:40.15 2:37.25 * 451 * 36.58 1:17.69 1:58.88

John Maclean 27 Silver City DQ
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 3:34.09 3:24.25 * 206 * 50.44 1:43.49 2:38.49
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 3:06.19 2:54.31 * 331 * 43.07 1:31.74 2:19.93
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 2:58.49 2:33.87 * 482 * 40.71 1:25.56 2:11.88
2. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 3:13.13 2:46.49 * 380 * 44.69 1:33.99 2:23.97
3. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 3:18.00 2:50.69 * 353 * 45.57 1:36.41 2:27.63
MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 3:00.54 2:22.78 * 603 * 39.16 1:22.28 2:14.44
2. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 3:05.78 2:31.82 * 502 * 41.26 1:28.08 2:16.75
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 3:23.68 2:37.52 * 449 * 45.86 1:38.44 2:32.32
2. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:26.24 2:34.03 * 480 * 45.95 1:38.13 2:31.66
3. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 3:33.22 2:43.03 * 405 * 47.35 1:40.28 2:37.75
4. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 4:45.57 3:33.27 * 181 * 1:09.70 1:46.55 2:21.62
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results



Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 5:16.37 3:22.06 * 212 * 1:10.90 2:35.40 3:57.63
MENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Martyn Lawrence 28 Silver City 2:40.15 2:37.25 * 451 * 36.58 1:17.69 1:58.88
2. Stephen Allen 55 Hull Masters 2:58.49 2:33.87 * 482 * 40.71 1:25.56 2:11.88
3. Graham Pearson 63 Carlisle Aqu 3:00.54 2:22.78 * 603 * 39.16 1:22.28 2:14.44
4. Tony Morriss 60 Aer Lingus 3:05.78 2:31.82 * 502 * 41.26 1:28.08 2:16.75
5. Philip Croxall 46 Colne SC 3:06.19 2:54.31 * 331 * 43.07 1:31.74 2:19.93
6. Mark Jones 55 Everton Swim 3:13.13 2:46.49 * 380 * 44.69 1:33.99 2:23.97
7. Robert Bolton 55 Trafford Met 3:18.00 2:50.69 * 353 * 45.57 1:36.41 2:27.63
8. Brian Taylor 65 Adwick (Donc 3:23.68 2:37.52 * 449 * 45.86 1:38.44 2:32.32
9. Graham Padgett 68 Warrington D 3:26.24 2:34.03 * 480 * 45.95 1:38.13 2:31.66
10. Godfrey Green 66 City of Linc 3:33.22 2:43.03 * 405 * 47.35 1:40.28 2:37.75
11. Steven Morris 43 Gainsborough 3:34.09 3:24.25 * 206 * 50.44 1:43.49 2:38.49
12. Tony Fields 68 City of Ches 4:45.57 3:33.27 * 181 * 1:09.70 1:46.55 2:21.62
13. John Anderson 78 Trafford Met 5:16.37 3:22.06 * 212 * 1:10.90 2:35.40 3:57.63

Phil Burchell 35 Holywell SC DNC
John Maclean 27 Silver City DQ

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 2:45.40 2:45.49 * 537 * 37.01 1:18.67 2:02.00

New NW All comers= Record - Previously CAROL THAIN, HEART OF MID, 02:47.24, set 2013
2. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 3:28.40 3:28.20 * 270 * 49.23 1:42.14 2:35.99
WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 3:14.08 3:15.81 * 324 * 44.89 1:34.64 2:24.72
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 3:39.09 3:33.06 * 251 * 49.23 1:44.67 2:42.51
2. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 3:40.90 3:38.28 * 234 * 50.74 1:47.79 2:43.15
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 3:14.82 2:55.28 * 452 * 45.98 1:36.30 2:26.13
WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 3:59.44 3:00.20 * 416 * 54.46 1:45.04 2:58.58
WOMENS Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ashley Warrender 26 Carnegie ASC 2:45.40 2:45.49 * 537 * 37.01 1:18.67 2:02.00
2. Helen Whittle 34 Blackpool Aq 3:14.08 3:15.81 * 324 * 44.89 1:34.64 2:24.72
3. Jo Bolton 49 Trafford Met 3:14.82 2:55.28 * 452 * 45.98 1:36.30 2:26.13
4. Jenny Brown 27 Silver City 3:28.40 3:28.20 * 270 * 49.23 1:42.14 2:35.99
5. Hannah Burgess 42 Southport SC 3:39.09 3:33.06 * 251 * 49.23 1:44.67 2:42.51
6. Rebecca Chaffer 40 Carlisle Aqu 3:40.90 3:38.28 * 234 * 50.74 1:47.79 2:43.15
7. Helen Jenkins 69 Southport SC 3:59.44 3:00.20 * 416 * 54.46 1:45.04 2:58.58

EVENT 215 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 160 160+ Trafford Met 2:04.45 33.93 1:03.55 1:38.90

EVENT 220 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

Stalybridge SC 072+ Stalybridge DNC
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Silver City 120 120+ Silver City 1:49.37 27.81 51.11 1:12.66
2. Romiley Marina 120 120+ Romiley Mari 1:50.64 27.75 56.54 1:24.01
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Warrington Dolphins 160+ Warr'ton Dol 1:47.14 26.06 54.01 1:22.03
2. Trafford Metro 160 160+ Trafford Met 1:54.70 28.28 1:01.89 1:27.63
3. Blackpool Aq 160 160+ Blackpool Aq 1:56.18 27.59 57.78 1:26.52
200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results



Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 200 200+ Trafford Met 1:53.46 29.88 58.78 1:27.04

EVENT 229 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

Stalybridge SC 072+ Stalybridge DNC
100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Trafford Metro 100 100+ Trafford Met 1:57.15 26.38 55.30 1:27.56
2. Silver City 100 100+ Silver City 2:07.04 37.31 1:05.31 1:38.74
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Blackpool Aq 120 120+ Blackpool Aq 2:02.84 32.40 1:00.43 1:33.58


